BANKING TARIFF ’]’{ % "%—ﬁ Effective Date: 29 June 2021

|. DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 3% #
1.Account opening # * : Free & ¥
2.Deposit 77 #: Incash R £ 5 »
e Free & ¥ (if customers withdraw or transfer after two working days)
e 0.03% (MaxVND500,000) (if withdrawal or transfer within 2 working days)
3.Time Deposit % # 7% # : Term (Rate available at request : 1,3,6,9,12 months
o Withdrawal Premature : Deposit interest rate of SBV
(enjoy the lowest demand deposit interest rate of each type currency of the bank)
4.Withdrawal B~3x
o In VND notes Af 4% %+ : Free & ¢
o In USD notes 4f % & : 0.2% (minUSD2)
5. Transfer between accounts within bank : Free & § 4 {7 $R4& &
1I. INDIRECT INVESTMENT CAPITAL ACCOUNT
FREFTFRET
® Custody fee: Free
® Interest rate : applied as demand deposit account VND interest rate
I1l. ACCOUNT MANAGEMENT #& = ¢ 2
1. Statement $}1& ¥

e Regular : Free & ¥
e Request for old statement :
Less than 2 months old : Free & 7
Between 2 & 24 months  : USDS5 each
Over 2 years : USD10 each
2. Account block, hold fund as customer request % ** ¢ R Ak de
VND50,000/each

3. Dormant account with total balance less than USD1,000 ( equivalent in other
currency)# it = L AR3E ] > USD1,000 & % & H 4 %)
VND100,000/customer/year

4. Bank document copy as customer request & & 4§ & : VND5,000/page,
minVND50,000/each

IV. REMITTANCE %}t
1. Inward remittance % » % i
e Inside Vietnam 4% % 3 p : Free & 7
e OQutside Vietnam K] “F 5 »
- From SinoPac Taiwan, HongKong, Macau X & = /i //® 4 7 :
0.1% (minUSD5, maxUSD100)
Non Tele-transfer-bank customer: Free
Non Tele-transfer-non bank customer: SHA/BEN: USD10
- From other banks # 5 427 :
0.2% (minUSDS5, maxUSD120)
2. Outward remittance %= J! %
o To other bank inside Vietnam 4% 3 5 p
In USD :USD2 (not including other intermediate fees)
In VND: VND42,000 (not including other intermediate fees)
o To other bank outside Vietnam 4% % 3 ¢ :
0.2% (minUSDS5, maxUSD 150) + USD20cable charge:
MT103 OUR USD: + USD10; MT103 OUR Non-USD:+Corr. Fee (Actual fee)
To SinoPac Taiwan, HongKong, Macau < ¥ 5 /iE//8 4 (7.
0.1% (minUSDS5, maxUSD100) + USD20 cable charge + Corr.fee (Actual fee)
Non Tele-transfer: BEN/SHA/OUR: USD20
o Cancellation/Stop payment : USD30 + USD35 cable charge
o Amendment : USD10 + USD 35cable charge
V. CLEAN BILLS COLLECTION sk £ 3=
Checks and Drafts & & % 5= L
ePayable in HCM #.# & p# % p : USD2 flat + USD2 post charge
e Payable outside HCMC, in Vietnam # s ’§ % : USDS5 flat + USD5 post charge
e Payable outside Vietnam B *} : 0.2% (min USD20, max USD200) + USD40
courier charge
V1. DOCUMENTARY COLLECTION it i v 2 ¥ 324z
1. Import documentary collections i& © 32z
D/P 0.20% (min USD10, max USD150) + USD20 cable charge
D/A 0.25% (min USD15, max USD150) + USD20 cable charge
2. Export documentary collections 3} © #£ 4T
D/P 0.2% (min USD10, max USD150)
D/A 0.25% (min USD15, max USD150)
+ USD35 post charge if documents sent to Asian countries
+ USD40 post charge if documents sent to other countries

VIl. COMMERCIAL LETTER OF CREDIT  # ;&
1. Export &} r
o Advising if 4 : USD25
e Amendments 2 ¢z : USD20
o Confirmation % % : Subject to negotiation (min USD100).
o Transfer $#& 3% : 0.15% (min USD50)
o Negotiation * % : 0.25% (min USD80) + interest
+ USD35 post charge if documents sent to Asian countries
+ USD40 post charge of documents sent to other countries
e Collection under L/C 7 #* ;38 T 3242: 0.2% (min USD20)
+ USD35 post charge if documents sent to Asian countries
+ USDA40 post charge of documents sent to other countries
2. Importig v
e Opening L/C # # : 0.1% -0.3% per month (min USD80) + USD50
cable charge
o Amendment 2
- Increasing amount 3 ¢ £ %7 : 0.1%-0.3% per month (min USD80)+
USD20 cable charge
- Extension of Expiry Date & #} : 0.1% -0.3%per month (min USD80)
+ USD20 cable charge
- Others # # : USD25, VAT exempted + USD20 cable charge
o Acceptance "k & : 2% -3% p.a (min USD80) + USD20 cable charge
e Payment i 3% : 0.2% -0.3%(min USD20 ) + USD20 cable charge
VIIl. GUARANTEE/STAND BY L/C -3 &/ 13 # &
1.Issuing B & : 2% p.a (min USD80), VAT exempted + Others fee (max
USDS50 per case)
2.Amendments 3 %
® Increasing amount 3§ *v £ % : 2% p.a (min USD25), VAT exempted
® Extend validity & #}  : 2% p.a (min USD25), VAT exempted
® Others H # : USD25, VAT exempted
3.Shipping guarantee : USD2S5 flat, VAT exempted
IX. INTERNET BANKING & 42
1. MMAB2C i * % 42: Inquiry Free %34 & %
2. MMAB2B { # % 4% Inquiry Free &3 # %
- Token §* £ : USD28/one-off
- E-certificate /& % : USD34/ per year
- Online Transfer % 42% ) %= 3¢
® Qutside Vietnam 4% & # ¢} :
+ To other banks H s 42{7:
USD20+USD10 cable charge (MT103 OUR: +USD10)
+ To SinoPac Taiwan, HongKong, Macau A % 5 /iE/i® 4 7.
USD 10+USDI10 cable charge
o Inside Vietnam 4% s 5 :
In USD: USD3 flat (including corres. fees)
In VND: VND90,000 flat (including corres. fees)
X. VIRTUAL ACCOUNT A %16 5.
1. Initial setting fee (per time) 4= 4~3% % % : USD25
2. Monthly system maintenance fee (per month) # # %3 % : USD10
3. FTPS/SFTP transmission setting fee (per time) & 43 % % : USD25
XI. EASYAPP 7 e ikt 5
® Qutside Vietnam 4% 3 ¢} :
+ To other banks # # 42{7:
USD10+USD10 cable charge (MT103 OUR:+USD10) (min USD10)
+ To SinoPac Taiwan, HongKong, Macau < ¥ /i /;£4 {7: USD 10
o Inside Vietnam 423 3 p :
In USD: USDS flat (including corres. fees) (min USD3)
In VND: VND92,000 flat (including corres. fees) (min VND 69,000)

NOTES: (Other terms & conditions)

1. Terms & conditions for other services not listed herein will be provided upon request.
Fee of other services will be collected as related negotiations.

2. All terms & conditions contained herein supersede any previously issued and are
subject to change or cancellation without prior notice.

3. Customers are able to pay the service fees outlined above by USD or Dong or other
currency according to the Agreement with the bank and Foreign Exchange
Management Laws.

-VND currency is used to pay service fees for domestic transactions in VND.
- Exchange rate applicable to convert USD to VND or other currency is informed by the
bank at transaction date.

4. All accounts and transactions are subject to the regulations of State Bank of Vietnam
and the Law of the Socialist Republic of Vietnam.

5. Fees are exclusive of 10% VAT.




